

PS&E JOB NO : 16A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008923 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4806
 HWY : SR 005,018,090
 TITLE : SR 18 ET AL
 NW REGION GUARDRAIL & GLARESCREEN
 16A001
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(699)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	50,250.00	-83.60 %	8,242.05	-42,007.95	55,000.00	9.45 %	63,045.00	25.46 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 180.0000	L.F.	8.0000 1,440.00	-65.50 % -943.20	2.7600 496.80	-6,000.00 1,080.00	6.0000 -360.00	10.0000 1,800.00	25.00 % 360.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	-58.49 % -467.90	166.0500 332.10	500.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00	100.0000 200.00	-75.00 % -600.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
4	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
5	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 5574.0000	L.F.	25.0000 139,350.00	-10.72 % -14,938.32	22.3200 124,411.68	24.0000 133,776.00	-4.00 % -5,574.00	28.0000 156,072.00	12.00 % 16,722.00	
6	WEATHERING ST. TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	26.01 % 780.25	3,780.2500 3,780.25	3,500.0000 3,500.00	16.67 % 500.00	4,250.0000 4,250.00	41.67 % 1,250.00	
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 DS 500.0000	L.F.	40.0000 20,000.00	-22.63 % -4,525.00	30.9500 15,475.00	35.0000 17,500.00	-12.50 % -2,500.00	50.0000 25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000.00	
8	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-47.40 % -710.93	789.0700 789.07	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	1,075.0000 1,075.00	-28.33 % -425.00	
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 2,200.00	-28.76 % -632.72	783.6400 1,567.28	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-9.09 % -200.00	975.0000 1,950.00	-11.36 % -250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008923 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4806
 HWY : SR 005,018,090
 TITLE : SR 18 ET AL
 NW REGION GUARDRAIL & GLARESCREEN
 16A001
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(699)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI 20905 NE SANDY BLVD	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850	WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
10	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	6,087.1200	-39.13 %	15,000.0000	50.00 %	6,500.0000	-35.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,087.12	-3,912.88	15,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	-3,500.00	
11	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	48.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.7100	-18.58 %	50.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,400.00	1,954.08	-445.92	2,400.00	0.00	2,160.00	-240.00	
12	LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM PANEL									
	735.0000	EACH	33.0000	39.1800	18.73 %	62.0000	87.88 %	50.0000	51.52 %	
			24,255.00	28,797.30	4,542.30	45,570.00	21,315.00	36,750.00	12,495.00	
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-62.45 %		-74.20 %		-31.33 %	
			145,616.00	54,681.37	-90,934.63	37,562.00	-108,054.00	100,000.00	-45,616.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
14	GLARE SCREEN BLADES									
	7290.0000	L.F.	20.0000	26.9400	34.70 %	27.0000	35.00 %	27.0000	35.00 %	
			145,800.00	196,392.60	50,592.60	196,830.00	51,030.00	196,830.00	51,030.00	
15	FORCE ACCOUNT - UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
16	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
17	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
18	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/11/2016
TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 16A001 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 008923 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4806
HWY : SR 005,018,090
TITLE : SR 18 ET AL
NW REGION GUARDRAIL & GLARESCREEN
16A001
PROJECT : HSLP-9999(699)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2016
AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
19	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-85.93 % -4,296.38	703.62	-80.00 % -4,000.00	1,000.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$586,615.00</u>	<u>-18.39%</u>	<u>\$478,714.32</u>	<u>-6.54%</u>	<u>\$548,222.00</u>	<u>7.59%</u>	<u>\$631,136.00</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$586,615.00</u>	<u>-18.39%</u>	<u>\$478,714.32</u>	<u>-6.54%</u>	<u>\$548,222.00</u>	<u>7.59%</u>	<u>\$631,136.00</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 16A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008923 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4806
 HWY : SR 005,018,090
 TITLE : SR 18 ET AL
 NW REGION GUARDRAIL & GLADESCREEN
 16A001
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(699)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA
 15701 SE 135TH AVE 712 S WASHINGTON ST
 97015-8908 99336-5607
 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 KENNEWICK WA 993360616
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-40.30 %			-0.50 %		
			50,250.00	30,000.00	-20,250.00	50,000.00	-250.00			
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	180.0000	L.F.	8.0000	9.5000	18.75 %	10.0000	25.00 %			
			1,440.00	1,710.00	270.00	1,800.00	360.00			
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %			
			800.00	600.00	-200.00	1,000.00	200.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
4	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00				
TRAFFIC										
5	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	5574.0000	L.F.	25.0000	21.5000	-14.00 %	20.7500	-17.00 %			
			139,350.00	119,841.00	-19,509.00	115,660.50	-23,689.50			
6	WEATHERING ST. TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,800.0000	26.67 %	3,500.0000	16.67 %			
			3,000.00	3,800.00	800.00	3,500.00	500.00			
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 DS									
	500.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	-15.00 %			
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	17,000.00	-3,000.00			
8	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	850.0000	-43.33 %	750.0000	-50.00 %			
			1,500.00	850.00	-650.00	750.00	-750.00			
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	950.0000	-13.64 %	750.0000	-31.82 %			
			2,200.00	1,900.00	-300.00	1,500.00	-700.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008923 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4806
 HWY : SR 005,018,090
 TITLE : SR 18 ET AL
 NW REGION GUARDRAIL & GLAARESCREEN
 16A001
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(699)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA
 15701 SE 135TH AVE 712 S WASHINGTON ST
 97015-8908 99336-5607
 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 KENNEWICK WA 993360616
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
10	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	5,500.0000	-45.00 %	9,605.0000	9,605.0000	-3.95 %			
			10,000.00	5,500.00	-4,500.00	9,605.00		-395.00			
11	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	48.0000	EACH	50.0000	32.0000	-36.00 %	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %			
			2,400.00	1,536.00	-864.00	2,400.00		0.00			
12	LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM PANEL										
	735.0000	EACH	33.0000	33.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	34.0000	3.03 %			
			24,255.00	24,255.00	0.00	24,990.00		735.00			
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			31.33 %			-14.16 %			
			145,616.00	191,236.00	45,620.00	125,000.00		-20,616.00			
OTHER ITEMS											
14	GLARE SCREEN BLADES										
	7290.0000	L.F.	20.0000	28.0000	40.00 %	21.0000	21.0000	5.00 %			
			145,800.00	204,120.00	58,320.00	153,090.00		7,290.00			
15	FORCE ACCOUNT - UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION										
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00					
16	ROADSIDE CLEANUP										
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00					
17	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE										
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			
			5.00	5.00		5.00					
18	MINOR CHANGE										
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00					

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/11/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 16A001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008923 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4806
 HWY : SR 005,018,090
 TITLE : SR 18 ET AL
 NW REGION GUARDRAIL & GLARESCREEN
 16A001
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(699)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jun 13 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, II CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA
 15701 SE 135TH AVE 712 S WASHINGTON ST
 97015-8908 99336-5607
 CLACKAMAS OR 970151070 KENNEWICK WA 993360616
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100342 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
19	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-60.00 %	-3,000.00	-80.00 %	1,000.00	-4,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$586,615.00</u>	<u>\$642,352.00</u>	9.50%	<u>\$542,299.50</u>	-7.55%	<u>\$0.00</u>	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED			
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$586,615.00</u>	<u>\$642,352.00</u>	9.50%	<u>\$542,299.50</u>	-7.55%	<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED			